cui.com
date 04/24/2025
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  SDI65G-D │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current

• compact design
• custom design available
PART NUMBER KEY
AC	Inlet	Type:
IEC320/C8
Base Number
Reserved	for	Custom
Con昀椀gurations
SDI65G-P-D X X - CXX
Color:
“blank” = Black
W = White
Input	Cable:
“blank” = no cable
C	=	North	America	input	cable
2	=	Europe	input	cable
3 = United Kingdom input cable
4 = Australia input cable
5	=	China	input	cable
6 = South Korea input cable
7 = Brazil input cable
8 = South Africa input cable
9 = Japan input cable
cui.com
date 04/24/2025 │ page 2 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: SDI65G-D │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 90 100~240 264 Vac
frequency 47 50~60 63 Hz
current at 230 Vac, full load 0.8 A
inrush current at 230 Vac, full load, cold start 80 A
leakage current at	240	Vac	/50	Hz 0.25 mA
no load power consumption 0.1 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
load regulation
5 Vdc output
9 Vdc output
12 Vdc output
15 Vdc output
20 Vdc output
+6/-4
±5
±5
±5
±5
%
%
%
%
%
line regulation ±1 %
start-up time 0% ~ 90% of rated output voltage 3 s
rise time 5V ~ 90% of output voltage 0.275 s
hold-up time 8.3 ms
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection
continuous, hiccup
5 Vdc output
9 Vdc output
12 Vdc output
15 Vdc output
20 Vdc output
3.3
3.3